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.

On Tue, Aug 29, 2017 at 9:32 AM, Romanik, Peg <peg.romanik@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

Louise, 

? Peg

Peg Romanik

Associate Solicitor

Division of Parks and Wildlife

Office of the Solicitor

U.S. Department of the Interior

Office: (202)208-5578

Cell: (202)515-1000

On Tue, Aug 29, 2017 at 9:00 AM, Milkman, Louise <louise.milkman@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

Let me know when you want to discuss.  Here's the proclamation.

 https://obamawhitehouse.archives.gov/the press office/2016/02/12/presidential proclamation establishment castle

mountains national

OK to have Jason look at this, this morning?   

and it would be good to have Jason confirm.

On Mon, Aug 28, 2017 at 11:33 PM, Peg Romanik <peg.romanik@sol.doi.gov> wrote:

Louis, let's talk before we answer Rick. Peg

Sent from my iPad

Peg Romanik
Associate Solicitor
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(b) (5) ACP

(b) (5) ACP

(b) (5) ACP



Division of Parks and Wildlife
(202) 957-7483

Begin forwarded message:

From: Richard Goeken <richard.goeken@sol.doi.gov>
Date: August 28, 2017 at 10:56:31 PM EDT

To: louise.milkman@sol.doi.gov, peg.romanik@sol.doi.gov

Cc: "Willens, Todd" <todd willens@ios.doi.gov>, Daniel Jorjani
<daniel.jorjani@sol.doi.gov>,  downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov

Subject: Re: Castle Mountain National Monument

Louise and Peg:  a

.

Sent from my iPhone

https://www.outdoornewsservice.com/single-
post/2017/01/01/National-Park-Service-decides-to-ban-
hunting-in-Castle-Mountains-Monument

--

Downey Magallanes

Acting Deputy Chief of Staff
Senior Advisor and Counselor

downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov

202-501-0654 (desk)
202-706-9199 (cell)
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(b) (5) ACP




